Illinois law.
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Providers will be informed in writing of the allowable costs for their services.  Appeals of allowable costs shall be limited to the circumstances described in Section 900.342 and shall be submitted in writing within 60 days after the notice has been sent electronically or the postmark date of the notice.  Thereafter, an appeal shall be considered only when submitted within 30 days after the provider becomes aware that one of the circumstances described in Section 900.342 has arisen, as documented by the affected provider.  Upon a provider's written request, the Board shall provide in writing a detailed cost calculation including a description of each cost amount disallowed.  No adjustment to allowable costs shall be made with respect to any prior school year.

(Source:  Amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 1954, effective January 8, 2020)
